Application Due Date December 8, 2025 at 11:59 pm 

Grant Evaluation and Award Determination December 9, 2025 — February 27, 2026 

Grant Agreements Executed No Later Than March 31, 2026 

Grant Term April 1, 2026 — October 31, 2027 

FUNDING 

A total of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) is available for fiscal year 2025-20263. There are 

two application types which are defined below. Applications for Funding Request Type 1 are 

subject to a maximum request of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) and the total amount 

available for this application type is one million dollars ($1,000,000). In the event the total 

amount of funding requested in approved applications for Funding Request Type 1 exceeds the 

amount available for this application type, the grant amount allocated for each approved 

Funding Request Type 1 application shall be prorated. 

Applications for Funding Request Type 2 are subject to a maximum request of three million five 

hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) and will be allocated grant funds using apoint-based 

scoring system and funding formula. The total amount available for Funding Request Type 2 

applications will be the difference between the total amount of funding available for the fiscal 

year and the total amount approved for Funding Request Type 1 applications.

[...]

agreement and/or prior to the beginning of the grant term are not eligible costs. 

Except as provided for in the Phase 2 funding formula, applications for Funding Request Type 2 

are subject to the following funding match requirement: 

• Funding Request Type 2 grant awards in excess of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($750,000) will require 1:1 matching funds from the local jurisdiction during the grant 

term for the amount in excess of seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000). 

• Funding Request Type 2 grant awards of up to seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 

($750,000) will not require any matching funds from the local jurisdiction during the 

grant term. 

• In-kind contributions may not be counted as matching funds, except for the value of 

the wages and benefits of local jurisdiction staff performing local equity program

[...]

Applicants for Funding Request Type 1: Assistance for Cannabis Equity Assessment/Program 

Development may use funding solely for the purpose of conducting an equity assessment 

and/or developing a local equity program. Applications for Funding Request Type 1 may request 

up to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000). Grant funds for Funding Request Type 1 are 

subject to the following requirements: 

• An eligible local jurisdiction that receives a grant for Funding Request Type 1 may use 

no more than forty thousand dollars ($40,000) to conduct its cannabis equity

[...]

• An eligible local jurisdiction may receive Type 1 funding for the purpose of conducting 

a cannabis equity assessment only once and may receive Type 1 funding for the 

purpose of program development only once, and in no case may receive more than 

seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) total in Type 1 funding. 

Applicants for Funding Request Type 2: Assistance for Cannabis Equity Program Applicants 

and Licensees may use funding to assist the jurisdiction's equity applicants and equity 

licensees to gain entry to, and to successfully operate in, the state's regulated cannabis 

marketplace. 

Applications for Funding Request Type 2 may request up to three million five hundred 

thousand dollars ($3,500,000). Grant funds for Funding Request Type 2 may only be used as 

follows: 

• To provide grants, no-interest loans, or low-interest loans to the jurisdiction's local 

equity applicants and/or local equity licensees to assist with startup and ongoing costs.